Smartclean Fryer - Ref FR400915 and FR400916

Product Type: 
Deep Fat Fryer
Product Manufacturer: 
Tefal
Serial number(s): 
Not applicable
Recall Date: 
Friday, 9 April, 2010
Manufactured dates: 
Date codes affected are: 06 or 07
Contact Details: 
FREEPHONE: 0800 983 0983 <a href=
Investigator Name: 

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

Product Recall: Tefal Smartclean Fryer

Tefal have identified a potential component failure within the Smartclean Fryer, ref FR400915 and FR400916 which may lead to overheating and risk of damage to the surrounding area. If the name of your product matches the one in the picture, then check the rating plate (situated on the base of the fryer) for the reference, FR400915 or FR400916 and the date code. If the last two digits of the date code are 06 or 07 your product is affected.

FREEPHONE: 0800 983 0983
Lines open Monday-Friday 8:30am-5:30pm & Saturday-Sunday 10am-4pm

If you have purchased this product, we would advise you to stop using it immediately and contact our helpline (above) for details of how to return the. affected product and obtain a free replacement.

PLEASE NOTE ONLY THE PRODUCT PICTURED IS AT RISK, ALL OTHER FRYERS PRODUCED BY TEFAL ARE UNAFFECTED
We would like to thank you for your co-operation and apologise for any inconvenience.

Tefal www.tefal.co.uk

Published in the national press on the 21 May 2008